
of od
Hotne oJ the'Iíulotin Nwr Natioml l'lililda RtJuge

URA RESOLUTION 2022-OO2

AUTHORIZ¡NG THE AGENCY MANAGER TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH
LANGO HANSEN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION REVIEW

SERVICES FOR THE SHERWOOD FESTIVAL PLAZA

WHEREAS, ln November 2021 Lango Hansen Landscape Architects was hired to assist with developing a
Master Plan for the Sherwood Festival Plaza; and

WHEREAS, a design committee was formed with representatives from the Robin Hood FestivalAssociation,
Cruisin' Shenruood, the Shenrood CulturalArts Commission, the Parks & Recreation Board, two members of
the City Council, City Staff; and

WHEREAS, the committee held three meetings, reviewed three different concepts, and unanimously agreed
on a preferred design; and

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued through the Daily Journal of Commerce (DJC) for
Design and Construction Review Services for the Shenrvood Festival Plaza, and one response was received
from Lango Hansen Landscape Architects in the amount of $164,650.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE SHERWOOD URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY BOARD RESOLVES AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Agency Manager is hereby authorized to sign a Professional Services Contract with Lango
Hansen Landscape Architects for design and construction review services in the amount of
$164,650.

Section 2. The Agency Manager is hereby authorized to amend the Professional Services Contract with
Lango Hansen Landscape Architects up to a contingency amount of $16,465 (10% of the
Professional Services Contract amount), via the change order approval process for unforeseen
conditions which need to be included in the design.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption

Duly passed by the Urban RenewalAgency Board on this 5th of April,2022

Attest

çâ øÆ.à^
SylvTa Íl urphy, túMC, Ágenfi lecorder
U RA Resolution 2022-002
April S,2022
Page 1 of 1

Mays, Ch


